05-15-00 05-22-2000





Form PTO-1595

101362601

Name:

2. Receiving party(1es):

EET

To: The Honorable Unissioner of Patents a

ched original documents or copy thereof.

1. Conveying party(ies):

Name:

Craig A. Robrahn Glenn D. Weatherby Artistic Plastics and Fixtures, Inc.

10	
s. 8	
123	127
242	
10.	

Jamie M. Beene	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Add'l conveying party(ies) attached? Ye	
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger	Street Address:
Security Change of	6701 Exchange Drive
Agreement Name Other	Mansfield, Texas 76063
Execution Date: May 1, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No
4. Application number(s) or patent n	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/123/95 5. Mail correspondence concerning documents to:	Additional numbers attached?Yes _X _ No 6. Total no. applications and patents involved:1_
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$
Guy V. Manning, Patent Attorney	X Enclosed Charge to Deposit Account
405 Park Plaza Building; 2501 Parkv	
Fort Worth, Texas 76102	8 Deposit Account No.: 50-0466
(At	tach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a is a true copy of the original docume	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy ent.
Guy V. Manning	May 12, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total Number of pages including cover sheet: 4

PATENT ASSIGNMENT - DESIGN PATENT

WHEREAS, WE, CRAIG A. ROBRAHN, an individual having a residence address of 5302 Daffodil Court, Arlington, Texas 76018; GLENN D. WEATHERBY, an individual having a residence address of 2700 Dave Angel Road, Burleson, Texas 76028; and JAMIE M. BEENE, an individual having a residence address of 1314 Ridge Run, Cleburne, Texas 76031, (collectively hereinafter "ASSIGNORS" are the co-inventors and owners of certain new and ornamental improvements in a FREE-STANDING SKILL GAME for which application for United States Letters Patent has been executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS ARTISTIC PLASTICS AND FIXTURES, INC., (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Texas and having a business address of 6701 Exchange Drive; Mansfield, Texas 76063, is desirous of acquiring the entirety of our interests in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, that we, the said ASSIGNORS, each have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entirety of our respective interests in and to the full, undivided and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and in and to all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, as owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR

DATE 5 //

ACCICNIOD

DATE 5-1-00

ASSIGNOR

DATE 5-1-00

0380M-004 - FREE-STANDING SKILL GAME - Design Patent Assignment

Page 1

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF TEXAS
BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for, County, Texas, on this day personally appeared CRAIG A. ROBRAHN, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for purposes and consideration therein expressed and in the capacity therein expressed.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE THIS $\frac{5}{2}$ DAY OF
May, 20 <u>00</u> .
Service La Milliania
Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
My Commission Expires: JEANIE WILLIAMS NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Comm Exp 06-03-2000
STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF TARRANT
BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for, County, Texas, on this day personally appeared GLENN D. WEATHERBY, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for purposes and consideration therein expressed and in the capacity therein expressed.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE THIS DAY OF
<u>May</u> , 20 <u>00</u> .
Jeanne Williams
Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
Notary Fubile in and for the State of Texas
My Commission Expires:
0380M-004 - FREE-STANDING SKILL GAME - Design Patent Assignment JEANIE WILLIAMS NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Comm Exp 06-03-2000 Page 2

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF art
BEFOREME, a Notary Public in and for
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE THIS DAY OF
May, 2000.
Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
My Commission Expires: JEANIE WILLIAMS NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Comm Exp 06-03-2000

RECORDED: 05/12/2000